# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

MOUNTAIN WEST ENTERPRISES LLC,

v.

Respondent:

GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 60418

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

### FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R041352

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2011 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2011 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value: \$3,910

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

### **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2011 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Gunnison County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

**DATED AND MAILED** this 9th day of August 2012.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Wearem Wernies

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Debra A. Baumbach

## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

STATE OF COLURADO	
Declark Normalism 60419	Land and a second of the second
Docket Number: 60418 Single County Schedule Number: R041352	
Single County Schedule Number: -1041332	
STIPULATION (As to Tax Year2011 Actual Value	∍)
Mountain West Enterprises, LLC	
	,
Petitioner,	
vs.	
va.	
Gunnison COUNTY BOARD OF EQUAL	IZATION,
Respondent.	
Petitioner(s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Sti	inulation regarding the tax
year2011 valuation of the subject property, and jo	
Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation	
. Doodstrone, opposit to offer to order based off and appears.	J. 1.
Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as fe	ollows:
·	
1. The property subject to this stipulation is described	
PART OF MULTI FAMILY TR 4 SKYLAND INITIAL F ADJ TO GOLF VILLAS AT SKYLAND FILING 4) 0.25	
100 TO GODE TELEPOOR NEW PROPERTY V. 25	
The subject property is classified as Vac	ant (what type of
property).	
3. The County Assessor originally assigned the following	ing actual value to the
o. The County Assessor Originally assigned the joilow	
	ing dotable railed to die
subject property for tax year:	
subject property for tax year:  Land \$ 84,800 Improvements \$	.00 .00
subject property for tax year:  Land \$ 84,800	.00 .00
Land \$ 84,800   Improvements \$ Total \$ 84.800	.00 .00 .00
Land \$ 84,800   Improvements \$ Total \$ 84.800	.00 .00 .00
Land \$ 84,800   Improvements \$ Total \$ 84.800	.00 .00 .00
Land \$ 84,800   Improvements \$ Total \$ 84.800    4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, total the subject property as follows:	.00 .00 .00 the Board of Equalization
Land \$ 84,800   Improvements \$ Total \$ 84.800    4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, to a valued the subject property as follows:  Land \$ 84,800	.00 .00 .00 the Board of Equalization .00 (\$84,800 + \$3,910)
Land \$ 84,800   Improvements \$ Total \$ 84.800    4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, to a valued the subject property as follows:  Land \$ 84,800	.00 .00 .00 the Board of Equalization .00 (\$84,800 + \$3,910)

Jul 23 12 03:28p Dan Gallagher Jul 23 2012 4:53FR

303-652-8570 9706417696 p.2

417696 p.3

<ol><li>After further review and negotiati</li></ol>	on, Petitioner(s) and County Board of
Equalization agree to the following tax year	2011 actual value for the subject
property:	
Land :	3,910_00
Improvements 3	.00
Total 5	3,910 00
74121	
R. The voluntian as established shi	ove, shall be binding only with respect to tax
year 2011	over sties he distains only with teapent to tex
year	•
راي در دان دان در دان دان در دان	and the course of the course o
7. Brief narrative as to why the redu	ICION Was made:
******** *****************************	
Parcel building density appears subdivision's open-space requir	to be reduced based upon the
subdivision's open-space reduit	ements. Parter also deemed
eligible for discounting. *Als	10. CBUE erroneousiv issued two
conflicting valuations of \$84.0	00 and \$3,910:
Agreed value \$3,910	,
8. Both parties agree that the neuri	ng scheduled before the Board of Assessment
Appeals on July 31, 2012 (date	) at8:30 am(time) be vacated or a
hearing has not yet been scheduled before	the Board of Assessment Appeals.
1/1	••
DATED this 43 day of	ofJuly 2012
11 /11/2 V	
199 Maria	Sy & Ta.
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Altomey	County Attorney for Respondent,
· Octobrium gray pri r agrante or r mastriag	Board of Equalization
	endring as a determinant
Address:	Address:
Addicas.	Office of the Gunnison County
· Moles BEARTE CUR	Attorney
742	200 B. Virginia Avenue
- Willet 12 8003.	Gunnison, CO 81230
· 7662 STATE CIR.	Guiditaon, CO 81230
Telephone: 303 452 2868	Telephone: 9/4-641-5300
	Friste In rular
	County Assessor
	$\mathcal{O}$
	Address:
	•
	221 N. Wisconsin, Suite A
	Gunnison. CO 81230
	Telephone: 970-641-1085
Docket Number 60418	